ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 299

Introduced by Hilgers, 21.

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2022, the NEBRASKAland Foundation will present the Distinguished NEBRASKAlander Award, recognizing Nebraskans who have distinguished themselves and the state, to Jane Miller at the annual Statehood Day Dinner held in the Nebraska State Capitol; and

WHEREAS, Jane Miller serves as President and Chief Operating Officer of Gallup, Inc., overseeing worldwide operations at the global analytics and advice firm; and

WHEREAS, Jane is responsible for creating a high performing culture that drives customer experience, employee engagement, and financial outcomes for sustainable growth; and

WHEREAS, Jane is joined by all three of her siblings as owners and directors of the forward-thinking research, consulting, and education organization business; and

WHEREAS, over her career Jane has helped revolutionize how to think about the workplace through a strong performance orientation that emphasizes strength as the lens through which organizations can select, manage, motivate, develop, and ultimately engage employees; and

WHEREAS, Jane is particularly committed to creating strong communities that begin with strong businesses and workplaces.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Jane Miller as a recipient of the Distinguished NEBRASKAlander Award and extends its appreciation for her service to the State of Nebraska.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Jane Miller.